**FORM PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## 09-29-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	102846696		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
David L. Saul d/b/a Precision Music Rolls	Baldwin Piano, Inc. 309 Plus Park		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Nashville, Tennessee 37217  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment			
Execution Date:July 14, 2003	= 2		
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	OPRAFFINANCE 22		
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/883,278	B. Trademark No.(s): 2,653,125		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	lence 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1		
Name: WADDEY & PATTERSON BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA SUITE 2020 414 UNION STREET NASHVILLE, TN 37219	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Customer No. 23456	Deposit account number: 23-0035  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)		
	O NOT LISE THIS SPACE		
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Edward D. Lanquist, Jr.			
Name of Person Signing	Signature 9/22/04 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
Mail da sumanta ta ha na	poorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Director of the USPTO, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/29/2004 GTDN11 00000062 75883278

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0246** 

## EXHIBIT A ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, David L. Saul d/b/a Precision Music Rolls (hereinafter "SAUL"), owns the following trademark registration:

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REG'N.
U.S.	AMPICO	2,653,125	November 26, 2002

WHEREAS, BALDWIN PIANO, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the U.S. and foreign registrations and applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SAUL does hereby assign unto said BALDWIN PIANO, INC. all rights, title and interest he may have in and to the said mark(s), in the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof along with all rights to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

David L. Saul d/b/a Precision Music Rolls

By:

David L. Saul

## NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF Southern

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Many GEA

RICHARD ARLAN BAER JR.

COMM. # 1369118

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OF SAN Dilego County

My Comm. Expires Aug. 10, 2006